

ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජමය් ගැසට් පතුය The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අති විශෙෂ EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 2192/17 - 2020 සැප්තැම්බර් 08 වැනි අහහරුවාදා - 2020.09.08 No. 2192/17 - TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 08, 2020

(Published by Authority)

PART III - LANDS

Title Registration

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 656 and 657 of Block 01, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 510805, situated in the Village of Kandumulla and Warapalana within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 307 - Kadumulla in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Mahara, in the District of Gampaha, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice No. 51/0732 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 1900/16 of 06th February, 2015 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

> **P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI,** Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 10th June, 2020



1A - G 032833 - 14 (2020/09) *N.B.*– This *Extraordinary Gazette* can be downloaded from www.documents.gov.lk

2 A	III කොටස - ශුී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පතුය - 2020.09.08
	PART III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 08.09.2020

Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
656	(<i>Hectare</i>) 0.4173	Nissanka Arachchige Piyasena Nissanka No 219, Warapalana, Udathuththiripitiya	390920334v	Full	1st Class	_	-
657	0.3290	Nissanka Arachchige Piyasena Nissanka No 219, Warapalana, Udathuththiripitiya	390920334v	Full	1st Class	_	_

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land No. 63 of Block 02, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 510810, situated in the Village of suriyapaluwa within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 245 - suriyapaluwa (N) in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Mahara, in the District of Gampaha, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice No. 51/0476 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 1778/18 of 02nd October, 2012 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 10th June, 2020

		SCHEDULE				
Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
(Hectare)					-	
0.0347	Hettiarachchige Ranjith Wasantha Rudrigo No 287/C/2, Sooriyapaluwa, Kadawatha	652901573v	Full	1st Class	_	_
	(<i>Hectare</i>) 0.0347	<i>(Hectare)</i> 0.0347 Hettiarachchige Ranjith Wasantha Rudrigo No 287/C/2, Sooriyapaluwa, Kadawatha	ExtentFull Name/s of Owner/s Identity and AddressNational Identity Card No.(Hectare)0.0347Hettiarachchige Ranjith Wasantha Rudrigo No 287/C/2, Sooriyapaluwa, Kadawatha652901573v	ExtentFull Name/s of Owner/s and AddressNational Identity Card No.Extent Identity Owned(Hectare)0.0347Hettiarachchige Ranjith Wasantha652901573vFull Rudrigo No 287/C/2, Sooriyapaluwa, Kadawatha	ExtentFull Name/s of Owner/s and AddressNational Identity Card No.Extent Nature Owned Or Title(Hectare)0.0347Nettiarachchige Ranjith Wasantha652901573vFull1st Class Rudrigo No 287/C/2, Sooriyapaluwa, Kadawatha	ExtentFull Name/s of Owner/s and AddressNational IdentityExtent OwnedClass and regarding MottrgagesExtentFull Name/s of Owner/s and AddressIdentity Card No.Owned Ownedof of Encumbrances Encumbrances(Hectare)0.0347Hettiarachchige Ranjith Wasantha Rudrigo

09-565/2

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 70 and 71 of Block 06, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 510810, situated in the Village of suriyapaluwa within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 245 -

III කොටස - ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පතුය - 2020.09.08 Part III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 08.09.2020

suriyapaluw (N) in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Mahara, in the District of Gampaha, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice No. 51/0580 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 1825/20 of 28th August, 2013 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

SCHEDHLE

P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 10th June, 2020

Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
70	(Hectare) 0.0118	Uduporuwe Karuna Rajapaksha Gedara Thilakarathna No 207/48, Sooriyapaluwa, Dawatagahawatta, Kadawatha.	620024074v	Full	1st Class	With the right to access with servitude of Parcel Nos. 69 and 77, Subject to the Mortgage to the Hatton National Bank No 10503/ Dated 2013-11-13	_
71	0.0422	Uduporuwe Karuna Rajapaksha Gedara Thilakarathna No 207/48, Sooriyapaluwa, Dawatagahawatta, Kadawatha.	620024074v	Full	1st Class	With the right of way of Parcel Nos. 69 and 77, Subject to the Mortgage to the Hatton National Bank No 10503/ Dated 2013-11-13	_

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 365 and 407 of Block 03, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 510820, situated in the Village of suriyapaluwa within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 245 B -Suriyapaluwa (E) in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Mahara, in the District of Gampaha, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice No. 51/0568 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 1818/27 of 11th July, 2013 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

> P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 10th June, 2020

Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title		Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
365	(Hectare) 0.0303	Kodithuwakku Arachchige Dilip Chamara Akalanka No 65/11, Delgahawatta, Sooriyapaluwa, Eldeniya, Kadawatha	820684850v	Full	1st Class	Subject to the Mortgage to the Central Bank of Sri Lanka	_
407	0.0311	Liyana Arachchige Padmini Mangalika No 65/10, Sooriyapaluwa, Kadawatha	826940816v	Full	1st Class	Subject to the life interest of Sooriyaarachchige Dona Iyujin, With the right of way of Parcel No. 366	_

A III කොටස - ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පනුය - 2020.09.08 Part III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 08.09.2020

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 129, 133, 146, 150, 162, 171, 183, 214 and 215 of Block 01, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 510822, situated in the Village of Kirillawala, Ranmuthugala within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 287 B - Kirillawala (S) in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Mahara, in the District of Gampaha, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice No. 51/1088 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 2114/33 of 14th March, 2019 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

				Co		P. M. H. PRIYAD General of Land	
No. 1200)/6, "Mihika watta Road, wlla.	t Department, tha Medura",	SCHEDULE				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
129	(Hectare) 0.0581	Private	_	Full	1st Class	_ F	To access Parcel Nos. 160, 161, 162, 149, 159, 150, 152, 153, 155, 130, 132, 133, 135, 128, 156, 157, and 158

Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
133	(<i>Hectare</i>) 0.0043	Private	_	Full	1st Class	_	To access Parcel No. 134
146	0.0359	Private	_	Full	1st Class	_ 1	To access Parcel Nos. 150 171, 145, 144 143, 142, 141 140, 139, 132 131, 155, 154 and 151
150	0.0147	Private	_	Full	1st Class	-	To access Parcel Nos. 152 151, 149, 148, 171, 146 and 129
162	0.0050	Private	_	Full	1st Class	_	To access Parcel No. 16
171	0.0380	Private	-	Full	1st Class	_	To access Parcel No. 148 147, 164, 165 166, 167, 169 170, 172, 173 and 163
183	0.0366	Private	_	Full	1st Class	_	To access Parcel No. 177 178, 179, 180, 181, 182, 184, 185, 186, 187 and 188
214	0.0101	Mery Nirmala Kumari Premalal alias Nirmala Kumari Rudrigo No 544/08, Wewahena Road, Rammuthugala, Kadawatha	566253100v	Full	1st Class	With the right of way of Parcel No. 192	-
215	0.0254	Mery Nirmala Kumari Premalal Alias Nirmala Kumari Rudrigo No 544/08, Wewahena Road, Rammuthugala, Kadawatha	566253100v	Full	1st Class	With the right of way of Parcel No. 192	

III කොටස - ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පතුය - 2020.09.08 Part III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 08.09.2020

09-565/5

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land No. 208 of Block 03, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 510835, situated in the Village of Kandaliyaddapaluwa(N) within the Grama Niladhari Division of No.

III කොටස - ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පතුය - 2020.09.08 PART III - GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA - 08.09.2020

246c - Kandaliyaddapaluwa(n) in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Mahara, in the District of Gampaha, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice No. 51/0902 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 1981/62 of 25th August, 2016 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 10th June, 2020

		S	CHEDULE				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
208	(Hectare) 0.0669	Vithana Arachchige Chandra Piyaseeli No 46/A, Kandaliyaddapaluwa, Ganemulla	595790255v	Full	1st Class	-	_
09-565/6							

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land No. 167 of Block 06, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 510835, situated in the Village of Kandaliyaddapaluwa(n) within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 246c - Kandaliyaddapaluwa(n) in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Mahara, in the District of Gampaha, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice No. 51/0909 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 1991/34 of 02nd November, 2016 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 10th June, 2020

			SCHEDULE				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
167	0.0374	Mananage Asoka Fernando No 106/3, Kandaliyaddapaluwa, Ganemulla	597850166v	Full	1st Class	With the right of way of Parcel No. 51	_
09-565/7	,						

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 279, 280, 413 and 414 of Block 07, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 510835, situated in the Village of Kandaliyaddapaluwa(n) within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 246c - Kandaliyaddapaluwa(n) in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Mahara, in the District of Gampaha, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice No. 51/0927 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 2003/12 of 24th January, 2017 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 10th June, 2020

SCHEDULE

		50	ILEDULE				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
279	0.0347	Walivita Angoda Liyanage Sumith Nishantha No 255/04, Kandaliyaddapaluwa, Ganemulla.	673330657v	Full	1st Class	Subject to the life interest of Welivita Angoda Liyanage Karunarathna, Subject to the Mohomad Saneer Mohideen of the Deed of lease No. 3541 (From 2019-06-01 To 2020-05-31)	
280	0.0477	Walivita Angoda Liyanage Sumith Nishantha No 255/04, Kandaliyaddapaluwa, Ganemulla	673330657v	Full	1st Class	Subject to the life interest of Welivita Angoda Liyanage Karunarathna,	_
413	0.0703	Alawala Dewage Rohitha Sudath Ranasingha No 248/3, Sarananda Mawatha, Kandaliyaddapaluwa, Ganemulla	652441092v	Full	1st Class	With the right to access with servitude of Parcel No. 412	_
414	0.0536	Kadawatha Mudiyanselage Nandasena No 265/6, Welipilewa, Ganemulla	811400467v	Full	1st Class	With the right to access with servitude of Parcel No. 408	_

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 120 and 393 of Block 01, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 510836, situated in the Village of Kandaliyaddapaluwa within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 246 A - Kandaliyaddapaluwa (w) in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Mahara, in the District of Gampaha, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice No. 51/0718 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 1887/24 of 05th November, 2014 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 10th June, 2020

Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
120	0.0595	Kasthuri Arachchige Premasiri Kamalawathi No 642/1, Kandaliyaddapaluwa, Ragama.	505941420v	Full	1st Class	_	-
393	0.4998	Wijayasooriya Arachchige Kasun Wijayasooriya No 656, Kandaliyaddapaluwa, Ragama.	902764062v	Full	1st Class	_	_

09-565/9

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land No. 15 of Block 02, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 510838, situated in the Village of Ihalakaragahamuna (S) within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 248A -Ihalakaragamuna South in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Mahara, in the District of Gampaha, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice No. 51/0808 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 1936/15 of 12th October, 2015 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

> **P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI,** Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 10th June, 2020

III කොටස - ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පතුය - 2020.09.08
PART III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 08.09.2020

		SC	CHEDULE				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
15	(Hectare) 0.0500	Dakumpitiya Acharige Wimalawathi alias Dakumpitiya Arachchige Wimalawathi No 11/6, Simponiyawatta, Kadawatha	427610780v	Full	1st Class	With the right of way of Parcel No. 21	_

09-565/10

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land No. 25 of Block 01, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 510851, situated in the Village of Dalupitiya within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 252 - Dalupitiya (E) in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Mahara, in the District of Gampaha, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice No. 51/0784 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 1917/49 of 05th June, 2015 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 10th June, 2020

SCHEDULE

Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
25	(<i>Hectare</i>) 0.0244	Manorathna Acharige Saminda Udaya Kumar No 33/6, Dalupitiya Road, Mahara, Kadawatha.	740251341v	Full	1st Class	With the right of way of Parcel No. 21	-
09-565/1	1						

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land No. 9 of Block 02, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 510851, situated in the Village of Dalupitiya within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 252 - Dalupitiya (E)

10 A III කොටස - ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පතුය - 2020.09.08 PART III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 08.09.2020

in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Mahara, in the District of Gampaha, in the Province of Western, referred to in Notice No. 51/0840 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 1958/57 of 18th March, 2016 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADHARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 10th June, 2020

SCHEDULE

Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
9	0.0162	Iduruwe Achari Mestrige Sriyani No 330, Dalupitiya, Kadawatha	656220120v	Full	1st Class	With the right of way of Parcel No. 11	_

09-565/12